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20e Rencontres du Cap d'Agde - Grand Prix
Grille américaine apres la ronde 8

Nom
g LAGARDE Maxime
g GOZZOLI Yannick
g FEDORCHUK Sergey A
m LAURENT-PAOLI Pierre
f DROIN Augustin
g BHARATH SUBRAMANIYAM
g SASIKIRAN Krishnan
g DAVID Alberto
m CAN Isik
m TRAVADON Loic
g PETROV Martin
g YANKELEVICH Lev
m BROCHET Philippe
m CLARKE Brandon G |
g NIKOLOV Momchil
g SIVUK Vitaly
m DUDIN Gleb
m BOYER Mahel
m TAHAY Alexis
f TARHAN Adar
m KIRK Ezra
f GRIEVE Harry
m DHULIPALLA BALA CHAN
g BAUER Christian
f MATHIEU Phileas
f BASSINI Emile
g VELTEN Paul
m BARSEGHYAN Harutyun
g SOLODOVNICHENKO Yuri
g DIMITROV Radoslav
m EDEN James
PODETTI Davide
m MATERIA Marco
m FANTINEL Thibault
g SHCHEKACHEYV Andrei
CASSAM-CHENAI Antoine
f BOURNEL Antoine
f LUCAS Arthur
g BELLAHCENE Bilel
g POURRAMEZANALI Amirreza
ROBERT Mathias
gf POURKASHIYAN Atousa
m RAKOTOMAHARO Fy Antenaina
f GELAS Christophe
f LE GOFF Damien
m STEPHAN Victor
f DALAUD Dorian
DOMENECH Vianney
HERAULT Theotime
ROTTENWOHRER SUAREZ Juan
g KOVCHAN Alexander
f FROEYMAN Helmut
f RODRIGUEZ Adrien
m VALLES MORENO Ivan
m MULLON Jean-Baptiste
f TERNAULT Mathieu
mf BENMESBAH Natacha
mf SUCIKOVA Svetlana
CHOUQUET Adrien
f DEFROMONT Benjamin
m GUICHARD Pauline
m SHIRAZI Kamran
f MEKHANE Adam
m DAULYTE-CORNETTE Deimante
TRABET Mathis
VALLEE Louis

Elo
2622 F
2578 F
2619 F
2488 F
2416 F
2495 F
2636 F
2521 F
2474 F
2469 F
2530 F
2484 F
2391 F
2485 F
2478 F
2600 F
2471 F
2445 F
2388 F
2320 F
2440 F
2410 F
2449 F
2616 F
2341 F
2311 F
2478 F
2440 F
2521 F
2499 F
2247 F
2260 F
2396 F
2398 F
2510 F
2025 F
2402 F
2351 F
2483 F
2495 F
2221 F
2322 F
2483 F
2313 F
2287 F
2377 F
2268 F
2261 F
2041 F
2295 F
2478 F
2297 F
2284 F
2367 F
2344 F
2355 F
2261 F
2190 F
2147 F
2368 F
2381 F
2323 F
2275 F
2354 F
2166 F
2030 F

Cat.
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
CadM
MinM
SenM
SepM
CadM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
JunM
SenM
MinM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
CadM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
BenM
SenM
SepM
BenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenF
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenF
SenF
SenM
JunM
SenF
VetM
MinM
SenF
CadM
MinM

Fede Ligue

FRA
FRA
UKR
FRA
FRA
IND
IND
ITA
TUR
FRA
BUL
GER
FRA
ENG
BUL
UKR
FID
FRA
FRA
TUR
ENG
ENG
IND
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
UKR
BUL
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ALG
IRI
FRA
IRI
MAD
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
UKR
BEL
FRA
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
SVK
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

CVL
PAC
EST
PAC
IDF
PAC

EST

IDF
IDF

HDF

HDF

PAC
ARA

NAQ

CVL
ARA
IDF
EST
PAC
EST
HDF
IDF

EST
NAQ
IDF
IDF
EST
NAQ
EST

IDF

EST
ARA
BRE
CVL
PAC
NAQ

IDF
PAC

IDF
NAQ
NAQ
NAQ

IDF

ARA
PAC
IDF
IDF
IDF
CVL
ARA
EST

R1
+128B
+ 86B
+ 92N
+87B
+125B
+115B
+109N
= 98B
+142B
+103B
+119N
+170B
+179B
+166N
+104B
+108N
+118N
+156B
+123N
+ 66N
+160B
+141N
+ 88N
+185B
+167N
+165N
=157N
+121N
+150N
+ 90N
+180B
+132N
+173N
+79B
+100B
+ 44N
=138N
+96B
+114N
+143N
+183N
+182B
+133B
- 36B
+175N
=140N
+135N
+134B
- 60N
+131B
- 77N
=127N
+130B
+137N
-112N
-110B
+148N
+164B
+ 75B
+49B
+162B
=174B
+163N
+161N
=113B
-20B

R2
+ 26N
+ 63N
+ 76B
- 32N
+120N
+ 57N
+ 20B
+ 72N
+ 99N
+ 82N
+ 53B
= 83N
+110N
-31B
+ 41N
+ 50B
+ 69B
+ 71N
+77B
- 7N
+ 80N
+ 59B
+ 85B
= 45N
+159B
- 1B
-138B
- 58B
+ 68B
+97B
+ 14N
+ 4B
= 67B
+ 73N
+ 47N
=61B
+157B
+176N
+ 89B
+48B
- 15B
+146N
- 78N
+162N
= 24B
+127B
- 35B
- 40N
+ 94B
- 16N
+123B
+140B
- 1IN
-158B
=137B
+179N
- 6B
+ 28N
- 22N
=107N
= 36N
+ 98N
- 2B
+112B
-116N
+128N

R3
+81B
+22B
+21N
+113B
+16B
+64B
= 18N
+45B
+32B
+78B
= 34N
+145B
-29B
-139N
+25B

- 5N
+ 58N
= 7B
= 35N
- 86B

- 3B

- 2N
+158N
+83B
- 15N
+143N
+173N
-108N
+13N
+38N
+39B

- 9N
+138N
=11B
-19B
= 46B
+67N
-30B
-31N
= 42N
= 88N
= 40B
+109B
+115B

- 8N
=36N
+77N
- 49B
+ 48N
+142B
+92N
+101N
-156B
= 90N
=140N
+185B
+118N
-17B
+176B
=116B
+174B
+107B
+114N

- 6N
+127B
-80B

R4
=15N
+17N
> 9B
+ 78N
- 30N
+ 23N
=31B
=33N
< 3N
=29N
=61B
- 19N
+118B
= 1B
+ 69B
- 2B
+ 52N
+12B
+121B
+ 82N
=124B
- 6B
= 34N
+108B
+117B
+ 88B
+149B
=10B
+ 5B
= 7N
=43B
= 8B
=24B
+ 84N
=47N
+42B
+156N
= 85B
- 62B
+122B
- 37N
=32N
+ 49N
+138B
=91B
= 36B
+159N
- 44B
=111N
= 58B
-18B
+160N
+157B
+141B
- 80N
+ 95B
=51N
- 81N
+ 71N
=11IN
+ 40N
+158B
+139B
+174N
=72N

R5
- 18B
= 6B
+30B
+25B
-57B
= 2N
+34B
+64B
+38N
= 19B
= 60N
+32B
+58N
+90N
= 31N
+61N
+ 44N
= 1N
= 10N
+91N
+63B
+ 85N
= 26N
=338

- 4N
= 23B
+ 89N
+114N
+62N

- 3N
- 15B
- 12N
= 24N

- N
-37B
= 45B
= 35N

- 9B
+97N
+80B
+51B
+86B
+83B
-17B
= 36N
+124N
107N
+115B
=139N
+110B
- 41N
= 79N
+100B
= 65N
= 7N
-111B
= 5N
-13B
+156B
=11B
-16B
-29B
- 21N

- 8N
- 54B
+133B

R6
+17N
= 29N

- 6N
+ 37N
+111N
+ 3B
= 9N
+ 18N
= 7B
= 16N
+ 62B
+ 84N
+107B
+ 48B
+ 19N
=10B
- 1B
- 8B
-15B
+43B
= 35B
+ 26B
+ 50B
+ 76B
+112B
- 22N
+ 42B
= 65B
= 2B
+31B
- 30N
+119B
+41B
+ 63N
=21N
+ 52N
- 4B
+ 80N
+ 60B
= 46N
- 33N
- 27N
- 20N
= 70N
+144B
= 40B
+108B
- 14N
= 89B
- 23N
+139B
- 36B
=109N
- 59B

+141N
+ 96N
+ 54N
- 39N
= 82N
- 1IN
- 34B
- 79B
=28N
=73N

R7
+ 6B
+ 30B
+29B
= 8N
+39B
- 1IN
+23B
= 4B
= 20N
=24B
=21B
=33B
= 27N
+ 38N
=16B
= 15N
+ 76N
= 57N
= 36N
= 9B
=11IN
= 35N
- 7N
= 10N
+ 40N
+126B
=13B
+102N
- 3N
- 2N
+81B
+ 67N
=12N
+87B
= 22B
=19B
= 59N
-14B
- 5N
-25B
+ 61N
+70B
+45B
+120B
- 43N
+ 79N
+ 74N
+143B
+ 85N
+109B
+ 94N
+114N
+116B
+107N
+100B
+91B
=18B
+ 62N
= 37B
= 82B
-41B
- 58B
= 88N
= 92N
+84B
=71B

RS
= 3N
- 7B
- 1B
+15B
+ 29N
- 8B
= 2N
= 6N
+31B
+ 30N
+33N
+ 46N
+35B
+34B

- 4N

-21B
- 20B
+65B
+ 598
= 17N
= 16N
= 24B
+68B
= 22N
-27B
+ 58N
= 25N
+57B

- 5B
-10B
- 9N

- 42B
-11B
- 14N
-13N
= 37N
- 36B
+ 87N
- 508
+ 83N
- 448
= 32N
= 47N
= 41N
+93B
-12B
- 43B
+ 81N
+76B
= 39N
- 538
+77B
= 51N
+89B
+79B
+ 82N
- 28N
- 26B
- 19N
= 73N

+109N

+108N
+119B
+95B
- 18N
+120N

Pts
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%

O O O O O O O O

o

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%z
5%
5%z
5%
5%z
5%
5%z

(3 IS NS L B3 1 N3 ) NS 1 NS 1 NS L N3 ) B4 L NS B3 1 N3 1 NS NS N4 NS NS NS NS L N3 NS L B3 RS RS B RS |

(3]

4>
4>
4>
4>
4>
4>
42
42
42
42

Tr.
34
33
33
31
2812
35
345
322
3212
302
292
28
28
272
345
33
3212
322
32
312
31
31
31
302
292
29
272
24
3512
35
34
331%
33
322
3212
30
30'2
29'2
29
29
29
29
2812
28
2812
272
27
27
262
265
262
26
25Y2
2312
2212
22
3212
32
292
29
29
28
28
272
27
262

Bu.
41>
41>

41
3812
35%

43

43

41
39"
3812
37>
34>

33

33
43>

41

40
39"
39"

39
372
37>

37
372

34
34>

32

31

43

43

39
40">

38
40">
40"

40

36

34
36"

36

34

34
35Y%
34>
33"

34

34

32
33"

33

33
321>
30"

28
284>
26>

39
38"

34

36
33"
33"
321>

33
321>
33"

Perf
2686
2689
2668
2556
2578
2631
2586
2533
2607
2584
2533
2471
2480
2403
2514
2501
2466
2485
2420
2442
2514
2464
2431
2479
2410
2387
2338
2288
2490
2472
2526
2405
2416
2444
2432
2430
2311
2316
2354
2360
2355
2326
2320
2245
2303
2270
2264
2302
2345
2312
2261
2182
2265
2192
2163
2185
2310
2347
2290
2243
2269
2295
2266
2213
2242
2214



67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

12

13

114

115

116

17

118

19

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

BIANCHI Guillaume

m COTONNEC Melkior
LACROIX Romain
PICHON Ewen
BAROYAN Davit

ff MALASSAGNE Isabelle
ROUAST Joseph

f LACLAU Daniel
PAI LIU Paul

EMMENECKER Pierre-Antoine

ff MONPEURT Cyrielle
f GRIMBERG Gilbert
BELKAID Sohan
MULLER Etienne
f DEGRAEVE Remy
POURQUET Matthieu
LEVER Erwan
f FAVAREL Julien
m ALEXIEVA Silvia
FOLLESA Enrico
SABATIER Mathis
MORAIS Thomas
f IGLESIAS Yosha
BELGOUZIA Emir
ARCELIN Gael
MATHEZ Florian
ARLABOSSE Nicolas
f WANTIEZ Fabrice
MORACCHINI Margaux

VAN DEN BRANDE Norman

f DEGARDIN Sylvain
ROQUE Gaetan

f DEVALLEE Jeremie
VERNEUIL Pascal
BEUROIS Alexandre
ALBARIC Etienne
GARDE Guillaume
PILLARD Valentin
CARRILLO Jeremy
LAMBACH Maxime
CANDELOT Clement
GRIGORIAN Roudolph
ESTADIEU Romeo
WARNIER Yanis

f WEILL Roland
GUEDIRA Aimen
MOUNIER Victor
MAKKE Laurent
BOUMRAR Ayrad
DEL GIOVANE Fabio
VUITTON Gilles
HALEGUA Dani

ff MAYRHUBER Nikola
FANNINGER Leon
BILLIARD Bernard
VAN VEELEN Thomas
LUTARD Florian

f BRUNEAU Laurent
HAUCHAMPS Maxime
GRUNDMAN Anatole
MORAIS Mario
GARRIDO Mihai
L'HENORET Thierry
TIMOTIC Nicolas
JIMENEZ Martin

EMMENECKER Philippe

SCHMIT Vincent
DURAND Victor
CHARLES Simon
GROSSE Ludovic

2138 F
2271 F
2214 F
2173 F
2193 F
2134 F
2143 F
2141 F
1953 F
2302 F
2091 F
2229 F
2046 F
2186 F
2420 F
2209 F
2242 F
2323 F
2203 F
2121 F
2096 F
2077 F
2220 F
2106 F
2136 F
2129 F
2015 F
2234 F
1928 F
2035 F
2264 F
2112F
2215 F
2109 F
1964 F
2222 F
2051 F
2089 F
1947 F
2183 F
1999 F
2124 F
2133 F
2039 F
1964 F
2034 F
1958 F
2095 F
2103 F
1989 F
2055 F
2081 F
2117F
2152 F
2069 F
1998 F
2045 F
2184 F
2064 F
2137 F
2019 F
2130 F
1949 F
2017 F
2018 F
2008 F
2092 F
2010 F
2013 F
1958 F

SepM
SenM
SenM
MinM
SenM
SenF
CadM
VetM

MinM
CadM
SenF
VetM

CadM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenF
CadM
JunM
CadM
SenF
CadM
JunM
CadM
SenM
SepM
JunF

CadM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MinM
SenM
BenM
SenM
SenM
CadM
CadM
SenM
SenM
CadM
VetM

SenM
SenM
SenM
BenM
CadM
SepM
SenM
SenF
JunM
SepM
SenM
SenM
SepM
BenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SepM
SepM
SenM
SepM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
AUT
AUT
FRA
NED
FRA
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

HDF
IDF
OCC
PAC
PAC
IDF
IDF
ocC
IDF
IDF
HDF
IDF
IDF
EST
PAC
EST
OCC
NAQ
EST

ARA
IDF
IDF

NAQ

HDF

EST

OCC

HDF

EST

ocC
IDF
IDF

CVL

ARA
IDF
ARA
EST
EST
EST
NAQ
IDF
OCC
IDF
PAC
IDF
PAC
IDF
IDF
PAC
PAC
ocC

ARA

REU
NAQ

IDF
IDF
NAQ
IDF
ARA
HDF
IDF
IDF
IDF
NAQ
PAC

+105B
+93B
+168B
=136N
+147N
= 95N
+181N
-176B
- 59N
+151B
+51B
+122N
- 34N
+144N
+149N
+153N
+177N
+152N
+184B
- 2N
- 4N
-23B
+186B
- 30B

- 3B
- 68N
-107B
=72B
- 38N
+178B
= 8N
+155N
- 35N
+106B
=116B
- 10N
- 15N
- 67N
-101N
+ 94N
- 16B
- 7B
+ 56N
-124N
+ 55B
= 65N
- 39B
- 6N
=102N
-172B
-17B
-11B
+169N
- 28B
-78B
- 19B
+111B
- 5N

=52B
- 1IN
=145B
- 53N
- 50N
-32B
- 43N
- 48N
-47B
=70B

= 33N
- 20N
-17N
-129B
-18B
- 8B
- 34B
+ 96N
-141B
- 3N
- 19N
+43B
+169B
-21B
+124B
-10B
= 12B
=101B
- 23N
+1758
=148B
+168N
- 39N
+ 93N
= 95B
+182N
- 90B
- 49N
= 91N
- 74B
- 30N
- 62B
- 9B
-163B
= 84N
174N
=144B
=1228
=173B
-161B
= 60B
+151N
+152N
-13B
+149B
- 64N
+1268
+180N
+1358
+65B
+171N
+186N
131N
- 5B
=184N
=104N
-51N
-81IN
+1478B
-113N
- 46N
- 66B
+ 70N
=1508B
+119B
+170N
+1778B
+1668
-115N
-145N

+113N
- 79N
- 16N
+140B
- 60B
= 66B
=137B
-107N
- 96N
+116N
+176N
- 4B
+ 68B
+ 56B
+ 59B
-21B
+163B
- 35B
=39N
+129B
+177B
- 27N
+161N
=146N
= 46N
=130N
+185N
+127N
- 57N
+75B
+125N
+169B
=123B
+148B
=145N
-110N
+183B
+180B
=106B
=105N
+74B
- 25N
+175B
+102B
=50B

-67B
+181N
+132B

-76B

- 26N

- 14N
+134N
=144B

- 20N

- 41N

= 9N
= 22N

-97B
=152B

-94B
=178B

- 86N

=928
-154B
115N
=147B
-119B
+168N
142N

- 84B
+146B
- 87B
+ 93N
-112N
=137N
+173N
+174B
+186B
+81B
=55B
-117N
=52B
- 40N
- 76N
+158N
- 43N
+ 67N
- 22B
- 42N
+ 69N
=164B
-27B
-14B
- 20B
=151B
- 70B
+103B
-109B
+154N
- 39B
+152N
+138N
- 53N
=120B
+161B
- 94N
-147N
+175N
+180B
+ 47B
=116B
+ 95N
- 50N
+ 56N
+71B
+121N
- 28B
- 48N
=108N
+78B
=148B
=153B
=101N
-113B
+125B
-126B
- 46B
-122N
+123N
+171N
+136N
-143B
-157N
-150N
=160B
- 66N
=149N
+170B
-128B

+153N
+ 86N
+158N
- 44B
+140B
-167B
- 66B
+113N
+179B
- 24N
+ 99N
+101B
+ 64N
- 388
+117B
- 61B
+150B
-12B
=110N
- 68B
+97B
+146N
= 49N
=151N
-147B
+163N
+115N
+ 98N
+156N
- 58B
- 87N
-94B
-77B
+165B
- 78N
+142N
-169B
+159B
-114B
-123B
- 13N
- 47N
- 53B
- 85B

- 5B
- 25N
-74B
+105N
-93B
+124B
- 81N
+131N
- 32N
+157B
=130N
-126N
-106N
-116N
-132B
+122B
-166B
-162B

=121B

-118B
+125N
+161B
+173B
-143N
+177N

- 32B
+111B
=110B
- 42N
= 66N
+162N
+147N
-47B
+157N
-17B
=83B
=112N
- 46B
- 93N
-31N
= 60N
=77N
- 65N
-49B
=152N
- 34N
=63B
+117B
+153B
- 56N
= 64B
+ 80B
-51B
+145B
+139N
+118B
+132N
+144N
- 55N
=142B
-28B
+168N
+164N
+179N
+165N
- 54B
+167N
- 50N
= 69N
- 68N
=78B
+166N
- 52B
+175N
- 53N
- 89N
- 97N
+151B
- 44N
+174B
+133B
=148B
=149B
+181N
- 26N
+173N
+182N
+140N
+154N
+161N
- 98B
-122N
=150N
=156B
=141B

+111N
-23N
+116N
+112B
+107B
+122B
= 60B
+110N
+126B
- 49N
-52N
- 90B
-55N
+137B
- 48B
- 56B
- 40B
- 928
+113N
+147B
-38B
= 99N
-54N
= 78N
+149N
= 84N
- 45N
=104N
- 64N
=102B
=98N
-97B
-88B
+144B
+143N
= 96N
+150B
- 94B
+142B
+152B
-71N
- 62B
-61B
-74B
-67B
- 70N
-85B
=130N
=129B
- 69B
=124B
+167B
-63N
- 66B
=134N
-72N
+163N
=117N
+164B
-75N
+157B
+159B
=115N
=114B
+166B
+156N
+162B
=121B
+160N
+158N

42
42
42
42
4>
42
4>
42
4>

L R T R R R R R R R T T R R R R R R R R

IS

32
32
32
32
3%
32
3%z
32
3%
32
3%z
32
32
32
3%z
32
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
3%
32
3%
32
3%
32
3%
32

26"2
26
252
24"
24Y>
24
24
222
20
292
292
29
29
29
282
282
282
28
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PACI Romain
CALOONE Thomas
BREUIL Tristan
GOIX Theo
BAILLEUL Adrien
SANCHEZ Nicolas
ZSCHIEDRICH Heiko
ff MAUPIN Valerie

BERGER DIT LACROIX Kilian
BUSTOS SALINAS Thomas

BELLUIRE Beatrice
LE MONTAGNER Yoann
DEHESDIN Wilfried
GREGET Mathias
DENNINGER Guilhem
JOEL PAUL GANTA
DELPLANQUE Guillaume
f SAYA Ethan
HARI CHARAN SAI KALL
ZIENKIEWICZ Jan
ERNST Luca
GARRIGUE Julian
PAVEE Louis
GRIZOU Regis

mf MOINGT Anne
m PERIC Slavisa

JEHAN Julien
VIENNOIS Romain
CAPIT Francois
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RASOLO Loick

f DUSSOL Pierre
PACI Nicolas
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1986
1983
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